
MMEEMMBBEERR  IINNDDEEMMNNIITTYY  AANNDD  TTAAXX--FFRREEEE  AALLLLOOWWAANNCCEE  CCOOMMPPAARRIISSOONNSS  
((BBAASSEEDD  OONN  IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN  AAVVAAIILLAABBLLEE  AASS  OOFF  AAPPRRIILL  11,,  22001133))    

  

JURISDICTION 
INDEMNITY 

TAX-FREE  

ALLOWANCE 

 

TOTAL 

HOUSE OF COMMONS $160,200.00  $160,200.00 

SENATE  $135,200.00  $135,200.00 

ALBERTA* $134,000.00  $134,000.00 

ONTARIO* $116,500.00  $116,500.00 

NWT 
(1) 

WITHIN COMMUTING 

DISTANCE 
(2)

  BEYOND COMMUTING 

DISTANCE 

$100,907.00 

 

$7,271.00
(1) 

$14,542.00
(2) 

$108,178.00
(1) 

$115,449.00
(2) 

QUEBEC  $88,186.00 $16,027.00 $104,213.00 

BRITISH COLUMBIA* $101,859.00  $101,859.00 

NUNAVUT $94,518.00 $1,000.00 $95,518.00 

NEWFOUNDLAND AND 

LABRADOR* 

$95,357.00  $95,357.00 

SASKATCHEWAN  $93,269.00  $93,269.00 

NOVA SCOTIA * $87,485.00  $87,485.00 

YUKON  $72,766.00 $13,993.00 $86,759.00 

MANITOBA * $85,564.00  $85,564.00 

NEW BRUNSWICK* $85,000.00  $85,000.00 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND $67,400.00  $67,400.00 

 
* NO CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS YEAR  

 


