MEMBER INDEMNITY AND TAX-FREE ALLOWANCE COMPARISONS (BASED ON INFORMATION AVAILABLE AS OF APRIL 1, 2013)

Jurisdiction	Indemnity	TAX-FREE ALLOWANCE	TOTAL
HOUSE OF COMMONS	\$160,200.00		\$160,200.00
SENATE	\$135,200.00		\$135,200.00
ALBERTA*	\$134,000.00		\$134,000.00
ONTARIO*	\$116,500.00		\$116,500.00
NWT (1) WITHIN COMMUTING DISTANCE (2) BEYOND COMMUTING DISTANCE	\$100,907.00	\$7,271.00 ⁽¹⁾ \$14,542.00 ⁽²⁾	\$108,178.00 ⁽¹⁾ \$115,449.00 ⁽²⁾
QUEBEC	\$88,186.00	\$16,027.00	\$104,213.00
BRITISH COLUMBIA*	\$101,859.00		\$101,859.00
Nunavut	\$94,518.00	\$1,000.00	\$95,518.00
Newfoundland and Labrador*	\$95,357.00		\$95,357.00
SASKATCHEWAN	\$93,269.00		\$93,269.00
Nova Scotia *	\$87,485.00		\$87,485.00
Yukon	\$72,766.00	\$13,993.00	\$86,759.00
MANITOBA *	\$85,564.00		\$85,564.00
New Brunswick*	\$85,000.00		\$85,000.00
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND	\$67,400.00		\$67,400.00

^{*} NO CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS YEAR